## 502461896 08/16/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel S. Allison	05/21/2013
W. Jason Cummings	05/29/2013
John B. Leppard	06/25/2013
Larry W. Tjoelker	05/16/2013
Christi Louise Wood	05/23/2013
Munehisa Yabuki	05/16/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Omeros Corporation
Street Address:	201 Elliott Avenue West
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98119

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2013031036	
Application Number:	13802255	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066224900
Email: angiel@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Rosenman, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 701 5th Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 980087.402

502461896 PATENT REEL: 031028 FRAME: 0291

P \$80.00 US2013031036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen J. Rosenman, Ph.D.	
Signature:	/Stephen J. Rosenman/	
Date:	08/16/2013	
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment - Omeros#page1.tif source=Assignment - Omeros#page2.tif source=Assignment - Omeros#page3.tif source=Assignment - Omeros#page4.tif source=Assignment - Omeros#page5.tif source=Assignment - Omeros#page6.tif source=Assignment - Omeros#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031028 FRAME: 0292

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Daniel S. Allison, W. Jason Cummings, John B. Leppard, Larry W. Tjoelker, Christi L. Wood and Munehisa Yabuki (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 19223 55<sup>th</sup> Avenue Northeast, Lake Forest Park, Washington 98155; 3503 109<sup>th</sup> Place Northeast #1, Bellevue, Washington 98004; 4601 Camden Place, Mukilteo, Washington 98275; 11731 Northeast 145<sup>th</sup> Street, Kirkland, Washington 98034; 19409 Broadway Avenue, Snohomish, Washington 98296; and 3634 Carr Place North, Seattle, Washington 98103, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR DIVERSIFICATION OF TARGET SEQUENCES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 13, 2013, and assigned Application No. 13/802,255; and for which an application was filed on March 13, 2013 with the U.S. Receiving Office of the PCT and assigned Application No. PCT/US2013/031036;

WHEREAS, Omeros Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 201 Elliott Avenue West, Seattle, Washington 98119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, applications and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said

PATENT REEL: 031028 FRAME: 0293 invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This assignment is made effective as of March 12, 2013.

5-21-2013	Gal S. Allero
Date	Daniel S. Allison
County King )	
State me )	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Daniel S. Allison is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated	Jay 21, 2013
Signature of Notary Public	Marilyn V. Singer
Printed Name	Marilyn N. Singer
My appointme	nt expires January 22.2017

May 29 2013	W. Jame
Date	W. Jason Cummings
State of Washington	ce
County of King	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that W. Jason Cummings is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public
State of Washington
STEPHANIE C. JANSEN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
August 16, 2015

Dated	May 29 2017
Signature of Notary Public	StM-
Printed Name	Stohani Jane
My appointme	ent expires August 14 2015

Application No. 13/802,255 PCT Application No. PCT/US2013/031036

6/25/2013	Th8 LAC
Date	John B. Leppard
State of CT County of FAIRFIELD	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John B. Leppard is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated July 25, 2013
Signature of Notary Public July Printed Name Isa H. Ruan

My appointment expires July 31, 2017

LISA H. RYAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2017

May 16, 2013	Law Min
Date	Larry W. Tjoelker
State of Washington	cc
County of King )	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Larry W. Tjoelker is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public
State of Vicilization
STEPHANGE C. JANSEN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
August 16, 2016

Dated May 14, 2013

Signature of Notary Public Stophanie Jansen

My appointment expires August 14, 2015

May 23, 2013 Date	Christi L. Wood
State of Washington	SS.
County of King	55.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Christi L. Wood is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public State of Washington STEPHANIE C. JANSEN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 16, 2015 Dated May 23, 2013

Signature of Notary Public Storm

Printed Name Storm January

My appointment expires August 14, 2015

Application No. 13/802,255 PCT Application No. PCT/US2013/031036

May 16, 2013	ma yall
Date	Munehisa Yabuki
State of Washington	SS.
County of King	33.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Munehisa Yabuki is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public State of Washington STEPHANIE C. JANSEN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 16, 2015 Signature of
Notary Public

Printed Name Styshanic Janea

My appointment expires August 14, 2015

2425826\_1 (980087.402)

7